
2004-04 Extradition Arrest Warrant 

 

 

© Government of Gibraltar (www.gibraltarlaws.gov.gi) 
 

Page 1 of 2 

Subsidiary Legislation made under s.43(1) and (2). 

 

 

Extradition Arrest Warrant (Appeals) Rules 2008 

 
LN.2008/090 

 
Commencement 27.11.2008 

 
Amending 

enactments 

Relevant current  

provisions 

Commencement 

date 

   

LN. 2008/096 Corrigendum  

2020/521 r. 2 1.1.2021 

2021/228 r. 1 1.1.2021 

 
_______________________ 

 

ARRANGEMENT OF RULES 

 

Rule 

 

1. Title. 

2. Time limit for hearing ap. 

 

 

 

 

 

  



2004-04 Extradition Arrest Warrant 

2008/090 Extradition Arrest Warrant (Appeals) Rules 2008 

 

 

© Government of Gibraltar (www.gibraltarlaws.gov.gi) 
 

Page 2 of 2 

In exercise of the powers conferred on him by and pursuant to sections 43(1) and (2) of the 

Extradition Arrest Warrant Act, section 2 of the Interpretation and General Clauses Act and 

section 38 of the Supreme Court Act, the Acting Chief Justice has made the following Rules 

 

Title. 

 

1.  These Rules may be cited as the Extradition Arrest Warrant (Appeals) Rules 2008. 

 

Time limit for hearing appeals. 

 

2.  The Supreme Court must begin to hear an appeal under section 38 or 40 of the Extradition 

Arrest Warrant Act within 90 days starting on the date that the appellant was arrested under 

the relevant European arrest warrant. 

 


